[Insert City of Inglewood letterhead]

October __, 2018

Murphy's Bowl, LLC [Insert address]

Re: Acknowledgement of Murphy's Bowl, LLC's (LA Clippers) Intent to Seek Certification Under Assembly Bill 987

Dear ____:

The City of Inglewood (the "City"), as lead agency for the proposed Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center project (the "Project") in Inglewood, California, acknowledges that it has been notified of Murphy's Bowl, LLC's intent to apply for the certification of the Project for CEQA streamlining under Assembly Bill 987 ("AB 987"), Public Resources Code Section 21168.6.8, as effective on January 1, 2019.

The City further acknowledges that, as part of the certification process, Murphy's Bowl, LLC is obligated to enter into an agreement with the City establishing the requirements of Public Resources Code sections 21168.6.8(b)(5), (6), and (7), and that the certification under AB 987 entitles the Project to streamlined environmental review and requires the lead agency to prepare an administrative record in accordance with the requirements of Public Resources Code section 21168.6.8(g).

As the City Manager, I am authorized to make the above acknowledgement on behalf of the City.

Sincerely,

Artie Fields City Manager